

राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार (जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग)

National Water Development Agency

Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India (Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)



F.No.3/114/2021-Admn./2623-35

Date: 10.04.2023

OFFICE ORDER No. MMM / 2023

Consequent upon his transfer from Investigation Division, NWDA, Chennai to NWDA Headquarters, New Delhi, vide Office Order No.Admn.-14023/1/2022-O/o DIR (A)/1731-73 dated 13.03.2023 and subsequently relieved from the office of Executive Engineer, Investigation Division, NWDA, Chennai, 31.03.2023 on (A.N.) vide Office Order No. Pf/152/2021/Admn./IDC/303-16 dated 25.03.2023, Shri Amit. Lower Division Clerk has joined his duty at NWDA Headquarters' office, Saket, New Delhi w.e.f. 03.04.2023 (F.N).

Shri Amit, Lower Division Clerk is posted to Administration Section Hqrs., NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.

(Rajesh Kumar) Dy. Director (Admn.)

То

Shri Amit (Emp. ID- 0467) Lower Division Clerk, Hqrs., NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Director General, NWDA, New Delhi.
- 2. P.S. to Chief Engineer (HQ), NWDA, New Delhi.
- 3. Chief Engineer (South), NWDA, Hyderabad.
- 4. Superintending Engineer, I.C, NWDA, Hyderabad.
- 5. Director (Tech./Finance/Admn./MDU), NWDA, New Delhi.
- 6. Executive Engineer, Investigation Division, NWDA, Chennai for information and with a request to send the Service Book and Last Pay Certificate the details of leave availed (CL/RH), medical reimbursement claims (Out-patient),LTC etc.
- 7. Accounts Officer, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 8. Vigilance Section, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 9. Web Master, MDU, New Delhi.
- 10. Office Order File.
- 11. Guard File.



18-20, सामुदायिक केन्द्र, साकेत, नई दिल्ली—110017 दूरमाष 011-26519164, 26852735 फैक्सः 011-26960841, 26513846 वेबसाइटः www.nwda.gov.in